that is discounted for plats approved after 1990 that have a signed maintenance agreement.  All other
customers pay a fixed administrative fee per account and a charge based on billing units according to
the property’s assigned rate category.

“Billing unit” means the same as “equivalent residential unit”:  Two thousand five hundred twenty-
eight (2,528) square feet of impervious surface development on a parcel (OMC 13.16.010 B). This is
the average amount of impervious surfaces found on a single-family residential parcel (hence the
term Equivalent Residential Unit) within Olympia city limits in 1990.